EU CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
The undersigned:     Cenk CIVICI
       Method Engineering Manager
Hereby certifies that the following complete vehicle:
1.1. Make (trade name of the manufacturer): ERKUNT/ARMATRAC
1.2. Type:      MS4
1.2.1. Variant(s):     T4LC6D
1.2.2. Version(s):     Not applicable

         DOC+SCR<130 kW
2.2.2.  Type-approval number without extension:  e1*2015/96*2015/96C*00007
2.5.2.  Manufacturer’s type coding (as marked on the engine
  or other means of identification):   Aluminium plate affixed
         with rivets at the right
         side of the crankcase
                   (when facing the flywheel)
6.1.  Cycle:       Four stroke
6.4.  Number and layout of cylinders:   4 in line
6.5.  Engine capacity:     3621 cm3
7.1.1.  Combustion cycle:     Diesel Direct Injection
Gearbox
11.2.8.  Type of transmission ratio change system:
                      Mechanical (gear change)/double clutch (gear
                      change)/semi-automatic (gear change)/automatic
                      (gear change) /continuously variable transmission/
                      hydrostatic/ not applicable/other (if other, specify):     Mechanical
Steering
13.2.  Steering category:     Power-assisted
Braking
43.4.6.  Electronic braking system:    No
43.5.1.  Braking transmission:     Mechanical
43.5.3.  Locking on left and right braking controls:  Yes, system by two brake
         pedals. Pedals are
         connected by pin.
43.6.1.  Towed vehicle braking control system technology: No
43.6.4.  Connection type:     No
43.6.4.1. Supply pressure Hydraulic:
  - single line:      -
  - two lines:      -
43.6.4.2. Supply pressure Pneumatic:
  - two lines:      -
43.6.5.  Presence of ISO 7368:2003 connector:  No
Roll-over protective structure (ROPS)
2.1.  Make(s) (trade name(s) of manufacturer):  ERKUNT
2.2.2.  Type-approval number(s):          e11*1322/2014*2018/830U3*00344*00
46.1.  Equipment of ROPS:     Standard
46.2.  ROPS by:      Cab
46.2.1.  In the case of roll bar:     -
46.2.2.  In the case of foldable roll bar:    -
46.2.2.1. Folding operation:     -
46.2.2.2.1. Hand-operated fodable ROPS:    -
46.2.2.4. Locking mechanism:     -
Seating position (saddles and seats)
49.1.  Seating position configuration:    Seat
49.4.2.  Driver’s seat type cetagory:    Cetagory A – Class I & II
49.4.3.  Reversible driving position:    No
49.5.1.  Number of passenger seats:    1
Load platform(s)
33.1.1.  Length of the load platform(s):    N/A
33.1.2.  Width of load platform(s):    N/A
33.1.3.  Height of load platform(s) above the ground:  N/A
33.2.  Safe load carrying capacity of load platform(s)
  Declared by manufacturer:    N/A
Mechanical couplings:
38.3.  Rear mechanical couplings:
Type (according to Appendix 1 to Annex XXXIV
to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU)

Archetti Technology
S.r.l
Manufacturer's type designation: SMC1 TD001
(EU) type-approval mark or -number:
e3*2015/208*2016/
1788ND*30078*00
e11*2015/208*2015/
208NS*0239*00
Maximum horizontal load/D-Value : 45kN NA
Towable mass (T) : N/A 25T
Maximum permissible vertical load on the
coupling point :
2000 kg
S=830 kg
S long= 750 kg
S short = 1040 kg
Position
of
coupling
point
height above ground, minimum
575 mm 445mm
maximum 890 mm 515 mm
distance from vertical
plane passing through
the axis of the rear axle
minimum 520 mm 530 mm
maximum 520 mm 690 mm
Three-point lifting mechanism
39.1.  Three-point lifting mechanism:    Front and Rear mounted
39.2.  Maximum towable mass:
  - front:       2260
  - rear:       3850 kg
Additional coupling points
40.1.  Additional coupling points:    No
Power take-off(s)
51.2.  Main PTO: Position:     Front and Rear
51.3.  Secondary PTO: Position:    No
51.2.3.  Optional: Optional: Power at the power take-off
                      (PTO) at the rated speed(s) (in accordance with OECD Code 2  or
                      ISO 789-1:1990 (Agricultural tractors – Test procedures – Part 1:
                      Power tests for power take-off) ;              N/A
Rated speed
PTO
(min– 1)
Corresponding engine speed
(min– 1)
Power
(kW)
540 - -
1000 - -
540E - -
1 000E - -
Results of the sound level test (external):
Measured according to Annex II to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No: 2018/985, as last